11/30/2020 11:29 AM Pages: 1 of 2 Fees: \$122.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

RELEASE PREPARED BY:
CELINK/LAUREN ALLWARD
3900 Capital City Blvd
Lansing, MI 48906
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
CELINK
ATTN: LIEN RELEASE DEPT
PO BOX 40724
LANSING, MI 48901

Charles A. Brown & Associates, P.L.L.C. d/b/a DocSolution, Inc. did not prepare a title search of the property encumbered by the security instrument described below. The preparer of this document makes no representation as to the status of the title, loan history, property use or zoning regulations concerning described property herein assigned, transferred or conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantor/Grantee and/or their agent. No boundary survey was made at the time of this assignment, transfer or conveyance.

CelinkMI/ROL Loan #: 1177547-ER

MIN: 100940000050224725

MERS Telephone No. 1-888-679-6377

STATE OF WASHINGTON W672847 T SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR American Advisors Group, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, the current holder of the obligations secured by that certain Deed of Trust, described below does hereby substitute TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC., whose address is PO BOX 2980, Silverdale, WA 98383 as trustee in lieu of the named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC. hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and, as Successor Trustee, pursuant to the request of said Owner and Holder, does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person(s) legally entitled thereto, all estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

Trustor: Robert R. Ryan and Naomi J. Ryan who acquire title as N, JEAN RYAN,

husband and wife

Original Trustee: LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS

DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP, its

successors and assigns

Dated: 9/5/2014 Amount: \$264,000.00

Recorded: 9/11/2014 in SKAGIT County, State of Washington as Instrument or Auditor No.

201409110030

DATE:	day of	1101, 1 2 2	<u> </u>			
American Ad	ELECTRONIC REC	GISTRATION SYST FICIARY (IS) Succe	TEMS, INC., AS Dessors and assigns	ESIGNATED NOI s	MINEE FOR	
	REN ALLWARD stant Secretary IICHIGAN					
COUNTY OF	CLINTON					
Secretary of I NOMINEE FO be the person he/she execu	ne undersigned office MORTGAGE ELECT OR American Advisor In whose name is substed the same for the my hand and seal the BLIC, STATE OF M	FRONIC REGISTR. ors Group, BENEFIC oscribed to the fore opurposes and con is day of	ATION SYSTEMS CIARY, its succes going instrument, sideration therein NOV 1 2 20	S, INC., AS DESIGNESSORS and assigns, and acknowledge expressed. 20,	A POLITION	
	ERVICES INC., A V		RPORATION		sion Expires 15, 2027	71111111111111111111111111111111111111
	AMM, ASSISTANTS			The same	" CALL	?
•	ASHINGTON, COU			VIIIOF M	ICHILITY	
corporation the and voluntary	Vashington, personal taxecuted the fore act and deed of sail she is authorized to	egoing instrument, a d corporation, for th	B A. HAMM, ASS and acknowledged ne uses and purpo	Ormerod, a Notary SISTANT SECRET d the said instrume	Public in and ARY of the ent to be the f	free
Witness my h	and and official sea		- Company of the Comp	NOTARY PUB	LIC	
and for the St	rmerod, Notary Publiate of Washington Expires: 2/14/2022	ic In		STATE OF WASHI MATTHEW J ORN MMISSION EXPIRES COMM LIC #17	MEROD 02/14/2022	
Holder's Addre	ss: P.O. Box 2026, Fli	nt, MI 48501-2026				

Mortgage dated 9/5/2014 in the amount of \$264,000.00 Property Address: 9604 Jenny LANE, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284

NOV 1 9 2020